

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COAL


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 2093

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.03.2016


Operational Units of CIL


2093.  SHRI BHAIRON PRASAD MISHRA:


Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:


a) the details of the number of units of Coal India Limited (CIL) operational along with the locations thereof; and

b) the details of profit of all these units during each of the last three years and the current year, unit-wise?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (IC) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL, POWER   AND NEW &

RENEWABLE ENERGY


(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a)& (b) : Each of the CIL’s subsidiary companies is a complete production entity by itself . There are seven producing subsidiaries of CIL; the eighth subsidiaryis not a producing unit. The location of each subsidiary along with profit of all these seven subsidiaries during each of the last three years and the current year, unit-wise is as under :-

Sr.

No.

Subsidiary Location Profit Before Tax (Rs in Crore)

FY

2012-13

FY 2013-

14

FY 2014-

15

FY 2015-

16 (Apr-

Dec) -

Unaudited

1 Eastern Coalfields

Limited(ECL)

Sanctoria,

West Bengal

1897.18 1299.28 1782.41 524.34

2 Bharat Coking Coal

Limited(BCCL)

Dhanbad,

Jharkhand

1709.06 2089.01 1154.22 393.46

3 Central Coalfields

Limited(CCL)

Ranchi,

Jharkhand

2683.56 2525.87 2740.34 2309.76

4 Western Coalfields

Limited(WCL)

Nagpur,

Maharashtra

428.87 325.86 544.79 73.08

5 South Eastern

Coalfields

Limited(SECL)

Bilaspur,

Chattisgarh

6290.37 7202.40 5659.46 4094.45

6 Northern Coalfields

Limited(NCL)

Singrauli,

Madhya

Pradesh

4420.58 3355.71 3713.47 2949.94

7 Mahanadi Coalfields

Limited(MCL)

Sambalpur,

Orissa

6202.48 5429.08 5314.24 4722.87


*******

